compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable. Further,
in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred to and
among the Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the
lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition
of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

In addition, the Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance with the SEBI Guidelines, as
amended from time to time.

The Promoter’s contribution has been brought in to the extent of not less than the specified minimum and from the
persons defined as Promoters under the SEBI Guidelines.

3. Shareholders of our Company

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:

(Equity Shares of face value Rs.10 each)

Pre-issue equity capital  Post-issue equity capital

Name of the shareholders  Number of Equity
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
Equity Shares Percentage (%)

A. Promoters

Mr. Rajesh Agrawal 50,10,400 35.29 50,10,400 22.90
Mr. Rakesh Agarwal 41,73,400 29.39 41,73,400 19.08
Mr. Mukesh Agarwal 43,65,200 30.74 43,65,200 19.95
Sub Total (A) 1,35,49,000 95.42 1,35,49,000 61.93

B. Promoter Group

Mrs. Shakuntala Devi Agarwal 2,87,000 2.02 2,87,000 1.31
Mrs. Reema Agarwal 1,37,800 0.97 1,37,800 0.63
Mrs. Rakhee Agarwal 1,13,800 0.80 1,13,800 0.52
Mrs. Shalini Agarwal 26,600 0.19 26,600 0.12

 20

Mr. Dhruv Bansal, through his legal
guardian Mr. Rajesh Agrawal 2,800 0.02 2,800 0.01
Sub Total (B) 5,68,000 4.00 5,68,000 2.60
Total Promoters and Promoter
Group holding (A+B) 1,41,17,000 99.42 1,41,16,000 64.52

C. Non-Promoters*

Employees* 27,250 0.19 27,250 0.13
Others* 55,000 0.39 55,000 0.25

Sub-Total (C) 82,250 0.58 82,250 0.38
Equity Shares offered through the present Issue 76,79,410 35.10

Total  1,41,99,250 100.00 2,18,78,660 100.00

* The post-Issue paid up shareholding in respect of the employees and shareholders other than our Promoters/ Promoter
Group shall undergo a change in the event that they are subscribed for and are allotted Equity Shares in the Issue.

4. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

E. On, and ten days prior to, the date of filing the Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI:

S. No. Shareholder No. of Equity Shares held Percentage (%)
1. Mr. Rajesh Agrawal 50,10,400 35.29
2. Mr. Mukesh Agarwal 43,65,200 30.74
3. Mr. Rakesh Agarwal 41,73,400 29.39
4. Mrs. Shakuntala Devi

Agarwal 2,87,000 2.02